## **OLTS5 INSERTION LOSS METER**



**OLTS5** Insertion Loss Meter

## **FEATURES:**

- singlemode fibre insertion loss measurment on 2 wavelengths (1310/1550 lub 1550/1625 nm)
- Pass/Fail thresholds, according to ISO/TIA/EN standards
- easy and intuitive Touch and Test(TM) interface
- TRMTM reporting software
- bidirectional measurment may be performed manually or automatically
- FC/PC adapters included

## **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:**

1	model	wavelength [nm]			[JD]	ita afaaa
١		1310	1550	1625	measurement range [dBm] units of measure	units of measure
ı	OLTS5-3	+	+		+ 10 to -70	dB, dBm, W
ı	OLTS5-5		+	+	+10 to -70	dB, dBm, W
1	OLTS5-6	+	+		+16 to -60	dB, dBm, W

## **ORDERING:**

 $\,$  OLTS5-3 - OLTS5 Insertion Loss Meter, operating at 1310 and 1550 nm, with measurement range from 10 dB to 70 dB



















